
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1879
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
SHIFTING OF GODOWNS
Naik Shri Shripad Yesso

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the godowns/cement sidings are being shifted/transferred to other locations due to administrative reasons;

(a) if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the affected stall contractors have requested the Railways for transfer of their stalls also;

(c) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise including Northern Railways; and

(d) the details of the action taken thereon by the Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1879 BY SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO
NAIK TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 23.08.2012 REGARDING SHIFTING OF GODOWNS.

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Details are as under given annexure.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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